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______________ EIErYOlLr . Permit No/pjdf, issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

{Reservoir or Enlargement)
for the appropriation of B S second-feet of the waters of V’?ﬂﬂmeq/\—yf’f”?m ..........
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the ... L5 dayof .. jgp?‘fﬂéffﬂ, 19\?/,
being the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Engineer for the complete
application of water to a beneficial use,

Remarkay 0o BB S R e B B

Lk e e Wpﬂkf/@,f&fé

(Present Address)

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.

Form B
: NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

T e A o r b R , the holder of Application No. /% 3 % 7 . being
ﬁ!jﬁ’f'lfﬁlr Permit No...-fé?.é.-édf., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(Reservoir or Enlargement) L y / 5 5
for the appropriation of Y A second-feet of the waters of ... &~ PNAsn €. DI reEz 2.
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,
have completed the construction of the works described therein the .. {7 . day of J& ffﬂzéf{‘lﬁ/,

being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the Stdte Engineer for the
completion of construction work.

Romaploain S8 i St SRS W S T N S v T e Tl O L e U s e

in your permit, you should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.

Sean ks (/)Z@giffjar’cjan _________ \Qr\/\[ e

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.
Form D should be used in reporting progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for completion.
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Form A
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

i becisu] s Y L(?Dd/f’f‘j ..................................... , the holder of Application No/?zjj?, being
Eﬁﬁf"uolt" ........... Permit No._/_QJ.éqj.__, issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon

(Reservoir or Enlargement)

for the appropriation of £2,.§ ... . second-feet of the waters of yﬂﬂquﬁ/‘)f"'c‘?”r .........
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the ...__..3 C ...... day of \Sc‘f 76'/77&4’"/,‘ 19(3/
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of constructidh work.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ....7/....... day of Lbcembe.. ,1037,

Ror. Ja8L . Llupill oo T v Q..f ................................. e

(Present Address) (Bignature of Applicant)
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.
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APPLICATION No 14.559 i S COUNTY

o :.::':'-Trlbutary of

S '4."_.';'-Amount ef water A

G '_":::8.'_-:-3The descnptlon of land gwen below c01 responds to that found 1n your pe1m1t covermg land to be .; .
i 1rr1gated or, 1f f01 othe1 DUIDOSES, ‘the place of use.. In the b}ank eolumn on the rlght headed “No

:-_-.;am es actually ir rlgated,” f@ll in the m&mbe@ of am es 'you hm;e m zgated m each of the t1 acts descu 1bed

S ;.T‘)‘-'.‘.'_h.s-h-ip; 3?.“3‘-’"-5 :'_'-'_:_:geeti_er_x__::_ 'I‘ox"tymaiér'e Tract : ::. Descgbed in Pezmit .Act.lﬁ?iﬁt}ﬁgated:»: y

i} OF "'USE

atio

in it ‘water is used £or Trrig

. (Attachacperatesheetifnecessary)




9.

10.

il

12,

18.

14,

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ............ft.; length on top, .............ft.
length on bottom ... ft.; material used and character of construetion, ...
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, .......... ft.; depth, ... ft.; material used and character

Of R CONIEIUCEION Y .t = B e e e D 0 SR8, S SRS &

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ... ft.; width on bottom, .........._.ft.; depth of

iwatoer, - 4. ft.; grade, ............. ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ......ooooooeeoooeeeenee

gec. At “Give goenerall degOrIDEION, ......ivceiioricsiismmacrmsbmmmrmssesassmsoms e L R

Is grade uniform? ... f""" ........................ Actual capacity of pipe line, ... sec.-ft.
EANCRH G IGO0 ) ol s L R RS R i R e

SUCLION 1M, oo -Ltd digcharge UEL, ...t TY110 0F 1IOEOT IEEU 0 rei ot rersssies sxssnsse hasneran searsaines
Horse power rating, ...............H, P. Actual capacity of pump, ..........ccoceoveoerveeeeo......86C~TL,

During what months is water beneficially used

State chatacter’of'soll ... ... .88y Bew. 0 F . 38 S7F S A LR JUBR & N

of land irrigated, or place of use? ...........ooooooiieiiiiiiiis ﬁﬂﬂ- .......................................................................
» . . w

il R b AR T o 0810 0 10) i B 2 SIS o e P S ot WD S SO

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ................... /0 ....................

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

eReeN B EaNdTMetNoaroL SUCHIUSE . iio..cvee it e ORI, ™ T



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

._-depose and say that I have read the. above and foregomg' proof of approprlatlon of water, thab I o

o know the contents the:.eof and that the facts thereln stated are true

: 1IN, WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand thls ......... g\Mday -

 [NOTARIALSEAL] = -

R AFFIDAVIT or WITNESSES o
:_'."-:S'I‘ATE OF OREGON ' Sy G

g . proof of appzoprlatmn of water under Permlt No ..!..9.3.!.-.2... that We and each of us ha% been Over and' i
o upon each tract descnbed in sald proof and from such personal mspectmn have knowiedge that all neces_.;.__.:__ o

- -:.ﬁ-; "stated 'fherem that we have ea1 efully read such proof 01’ apmoprlatlon, and that each and every State-.:-_:;-- : :-.

e ment contamed thelem is t1 ue to the best of our knowledge and behef




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

L (I‘or use by representntive of State Engineer) PREL

_':_:of , 193, and found the foreg‘omg sta.tements and descnptlons of works t03 g

= be accurate. In my opmlon the appropriatlon has been completed to the extent of i "'
. : . (Qua.ntlt. of water in .
L second-fee or acre-feet) ENE

o "'_'and I recommend the Issuance of a water r1ght certlfleate for thls amount

NOTE TO INSPECTORS E Sy E | -... i
Ifcnnditions do not justify the above re-"'- : ' R RIS S :

. le‘t by you’ plﬂa—sﬂ l'etum the proof Witha“t R By ..'......-...........-..‘...‘.'..'.....-...........-..........-..'... ..................
.your signature, with o full report by letter, ' .~ . o (Title)

- pred aa;'smpxoaeg-

T ooy |
 NOLIVIHd0¥ddY 40 4008d ) . . i

do hereby certlfy that I have made_'- e




May 22, 1975

9953
14339

49958
Delbert Mayer
Plo. BOX 272 ! 23391
Tillamook, OR 9714l

Doar Mr. Mayert

The certificate of water right iessued to A. L. Godfrey

regorded at page .9558 is for the appropriation of not to

exceed 0.1 cubic foot per second of water of an unnsmed

ptream for domestic use. The proof of appropriation of

water ligts 10 housem using water, The plece of use 1is

Iot 4 (NE} NWi) Seotion 36, Township 3 North, Range 10

Veat, W. M.y, but we have no record of specific house locations
beyond this. :

There have been several letters between this office and
the Seoretary of the Assoociation discussing the earlier
right but I do not find a positive statement that use of
water is being made in the houses of assooiation members
and if so that water is taken from the stream as located
undey the early right., We were furnished a lisi of owners
vhoee propeﬁty "may have been involved in the original
right we==,

The diversion point for the early right was desoribed as
being 100 feet South and 200 feet East of the North quarter
corner of Section 36 whioh places it about 550 feet North
of the proposed divexsion poini as located by Mr. Carlieh
and possibly not on the some water course.

There are two other rights in the immediate area dut may
be for diversion from a small stream just north of that
under the Association's permit,
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Delbert Mayer
May 22, 1975
Page 2

If there are no other rights to divert from the stream the
appociation intends them the difference in priority between
the Godfrey right and the assoclation's permit hes no
praotical effect. If there are other rightes to the same
water course and if the Godfrey right is velid and is for
diversion from the same stresm then the poseibility of a
change in point of diversion should be considered,

I have listed file numbers at the top of this letter to
4dentify the fp_ur applications I refexr to,

- Very truly'yom's,

: "I‘revor'j.?o_:iuﬁ_ -
Aseistant




January 7, 1975 49958
14339

Mohler Water Asspciation
P.0. Box 203
Nehalem, OR 97131

ATTENTION: Carolyn C. Tate, Secretary

Dear Ms. Tate:

This will acknowledge return of your application No. 49958
and map. The letter from Doris N. Kay advising us aof her

knowledge of the properties involved in the earlier right

was also recelved.

Since our records and information submitted are not definite
in locating the place of use under the earlier water right
evidenced by the certificate recorded at page 9558, action
towards clearing the record of the axisting right shall not
be made at this time.

The Assoclation's application No. 49958 is in satisfabturv

form and will be placed in the next group being processed
for issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

wo:db



Dctober 16, 1974 ‘ 49958
164339

Mohlay Water Association
P.0. Box 203
Nehalem, OR ~ 97131

ATTENTION: ODoris N. Kay, Secratary
Déar Ms. Kay:
This will écknumladga return of your application No. 49958 and map.

If the right to the use of water evident by the certificate of water

right issued to Mr. Godfrey recorded on pzga 9558 State Record of Water
Right Certificates 1s still vdid for some of the house sites to be sarved
water, those house sites and families should be deleted from your application
No. 49358 end supporting map. As mentioned in my previous correspondence,
the use of water of the earlier right would only be valid at the house sites
where the use of weter was perfected under the terms of the permit No. 10368
in September of 1931 and would remain valid and in force ss long as the

right or the portion of the right has not been lost to non-use for a period
of any five successive years,

I am returning your application and map for correction and completion.
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date,
it must be received in this office on or before Decembasr 16, 1974, :

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

WO0:dh
Enclosures

o' Jobw L Canlleclo



45259

Jonuary 9, 1974 49958
Mohlur Watevr Associntion
PeOy Box 203
Honalen, OX 971351
Attentiont Doric N. Kay .

Pear liu. Koys

Je nave been wiihholding action on your apvlication mamtered
49958 sinee 16 wop rotucened with the map o allow you tima to
roview the proposcd projeet.  According to the ronori foom

our representative, Clayton Gardner, Watermposter of Distriet

H0s 1, you way wisnh to amend your application and map o describe
& different point of diversion znd delete pari of the nrojoct
that ls covered by the earller water right evidenced by the
certilfieate recordad at papge 9558,

ag wondioned in my previous correspondence, She certifisabe
rocorded nt page 9558 iscued to M, Godfrey evidenced the
right vo the use of 0.1 cuble foot of water per second Lyrom

an unnoaed etrean for domestic weo in Lot 4 (W8} W) of Soce
tion 30, Township 3 North, Ranpe 10 West with a priorliy date
of Heplember 25, 1973. The use of water under this rirsht would
only be valld at the housc sltes where the une of water wag
perfeoted under the terms of the yeralt No. 107360 in Soptember
of 1931 and would remain valid and in force o iong ag the
right or portion of the xight has not been lost hitouszh none
use for o peried of Zive suocesgive yoars.

I am returning your application anad map for corroeition and
completion. Your application is endorced so that in order
to retain iig date of priovity, 1% must be received in this
office on or before March 11, 1974.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Aoslstont

AJ0: mm
encl
¢os Jlayton Gordner



" January 12, 1973 - 19950

14339

HMohler Yiater -Association
.04 Box 203
Hehalem, OR 97151

Gentlemen:

Thig will acknowledqe your application for a permit to appropriate
0.08 cubic foot of water per second from an unnamed creek for domestic
use for eight families. The oripginal application you submitted in
Februaxy of 1971, a map prepared on tracing paper, coples of seven
legal descriptions, and fees of 3525 were also received. Our raceipt
?o. 32033 is enclosed.‘ Your application has been filed and numberad
9958, .

The map shows service lines into the Lorette property, Guess property,
Bush property, Kay property, Carrara property, and possibly the Angelus
rroperty, being seven properties. - Your application states that eight
howes will be served water. Is one of the service lines omitted from
the map, or uill one of the serv1oe 1lines presently shown serve two
homes?

- The Angelus property, according to the map submitted, is located with-
in Covernment Lot 5 of Bection :36. If so, item No. 8 on the application
should be amended to state the number of homes to be supplied water in
Government Lot 5.

According to our records, A. L. Godfrey was issued a certificate of
water risht recorded at page 9550 State Record of Water Right Certi-
ficates, The certificate issued to Mr. Godfrey evidenced the right

to the use of 0.1 cubic foot of water per second from an unnamed stream
for domestic use in Lot & (NEX NW4) of Section 36, Township 3 North, :
Range 10 West -with a priority date of September 25, 1931. The point of
diversion was located in the northwesterly part of the NW4 NE{ of Seo~
tion 36 and was for the use of water for ten families between the _
county roads and the south Fork Nehalem River south of the Roosevelt .
Higzhway. You application indicates use in the same area, Will you
please advise us of the status of the earlier right.
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ohler Water Associabion
Yage 2 _
January 12, 1973

I am returning the application you orlginally submitted Pebruary 18,
1971, oince it was not fileds I am also returning your application

Ko, 49958 and map for completion. The application is endorsed so that
in order to retain its priority date, it must be roceived in this offioe
on or belfore Narch. 12 1973

~fVéry truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVE wAuH
’ Assistant

&JO:mjf‘
inclosures .



Hre Ao Lo Godfrey,
dohlar, Orogon.

Dear Sirye

Necember 8, 1281

gereslbh you will find Apoplieaiion o. 14339, Peruit Wo,

10%66, together with blue prinpt.

This epplicaiion has been
0ifTlce.

auproved and recorded ln tuis




" Rovomber £5, 198l

Hr. A. L. fodfrey,
Mohlar, Orcgon.

Dear Sirs

: In presariag & nav syetem of indexing in this
afifica it hns basn disecoversd that the map submitted with your
Application He., L1222 iz soprimbly dn orrov. The wips which ars
an file 4n thip office amsde by a registersd earinesr indicste

a stroam in the leestlon as shown In poneil on your traclage

Tt iz veosuested that pou check this wstlow
carefully to detormine the correct location off tha sbrzam fron
which you intend to approprlate wabers It 10 very importmmt
that the stremm, tha point of diversion snd place of use bs
¢losrly showm on your azp sad 1P you ave anable to 'locate it
eorrectly, I would adviss that you obieln the services of &
BUTVEYOT e -

Proapt aetioa on your port in this maiisy
will be appreciated as o ars prodared bo issue the pornite

Yours very truly,
- CHAS, 4. STRICKLIN,

State Inglnaer.

: By
. L, A -Stanley, Assistant,

Vao I
510l



